High inductance in a standard
1812 footprint.
Coilcraft Designer’s Kit C114
contains samples of all 5% toler-
ance parts. To order, contact
Coilcraft.
ChipInductors–1812LSSeries(4532)
QvsFREQUENCY
Test SRF RDC IDC
Part Inductance 2 Percent Q Freq Min 5 Max6 Max7
Number 1 (µH) Tolerance 3 Min4 (MHz) (MHz) (Ohms) (mA)
1812LS-123 X_BC 12 10,5 42 2.5 55 2.0 310
1812LS-153 X_BC 15 10,5 42 2.5 45 2.5 290
1812LS-183 X_BC 18 10,5 45 2.5 37 2.8 270
1812LS-223 X_BC 22 10,5 45 2.5 32 3.2 260
1812LS-273 X_BC 27 10,5 45 2.5 27 3.6 240
1812LS-333 X_BC 33 10,5 45 2.5 23 4.0 230
1812LS-393 X_BC 39 10,5 45 2.5 19 4.5 210
1812LS-473 X_BC 47 10,5 42 2.5 16 5.0 200
1812LS-563 X_BC 56 10,5 42 2.5 13 5.5 190
1812LS-683 X_BC 68 10,5 40 2.5 10 6.0 180
1812LS-823 X_BC 82 10,5 40 2.5 9 7.0 170
1812LS-104 X_BC 100 10,5 40 2.5 8.5 8.0 150
1812LS-124 X_BC 120 10,5 33 0.79 8.5 11.5 135
1812LS-154 X_BC 150 10,5 36 0.79 8.5 13.0 125
1812LS-184 X_BC 180 10,5 36 0.79 8.0 14.2 120
1812LS-224 X_BC 220 10,5 38 0.79 6.0 16.2 115
1812LS-274 X_BC 270 10,5 38 0.79 5.0 20.5 105
1812LS-334 X_BC 330 10,5 38 0.79 4.5 22.5 100
1812LS-394 X_BC 390 10,5 38 0.79 3.5 24.5 90
1812LS-474 X_BC 470 10,5 38 0.79 3.0 26.5 85
1812LS-564 X_BC 560 10,5 33 0.79 2.0 28.5 75
1812LS-684 X_BC 680 10,5 33 0.79 1.9 38.0 60
1812LS-824 X_BC 820 10,5 30 0.79 1.6 41.0 55
1812LS-105 X_BC 1000 10,5 30 0.79 1.5 44.0 50
SATURATINGCURRENT
A
Max
B